of such exposure at any given point in time may be difficult given the complexity and limited transparency of the underlying
investments� Therefore, a sensitivity analysis is deemed of limited explanatory value or may be misleading�

b) Interest rate risk

The schedule below summarises the Group’s exposure to interest rate risks� It includes the Group’s assets and liabilities,
categorised by the earlier of contractual pricing or maturity dates�

The only interest bearing financial assets as of March 31, 2015, are cash and cash equivalents of EUR 6�0 million, all with vari-
able interest rates (March 31, 2014: EUR 16�6 million)� There were no interest bearing financial liabilities as of March 31, 2015
(March 31, 2014: none)� The interest paid on the bank borrowing (if drawn) is in substance variable due to its short re-pricing
period� As a result, the Group’s exposure to fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates is limited�

As of March 31, 2015, should interest rates have risen or fallen by 25�8 basis points (change in 1 month EUR-LIBOR rate
between April 1, 2014 and March 31, 2015) with all other variables remaining constant, the increase or decrease to the con-
solidated statement of comprehensive income and shareholder’s equity would have amounted to EUR 0�02 million (2013/2014:
21�1 basis points, EUR 0�04 million)�

In accordance with the Group’s policy, the Investment Manager monitors the Group’s overall interest sensitivity on a monthly
basis and the Board of Directors reviews it on a regular basis�

Interest rate risk as of March 31, 2015

EUR 1’000
Less than

1 month 1-3 months
More than 3

months
Non-interest

bearing Total

Assets

Cash 5,999 — — — 5,999

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss — — — 210,429 210,429

Other current assets — — — 762 762

Total assets 5,999 — — 211,191 217,190

Liabilities

Payables and other accrued expenses — — — 707 707

Total liabilities — — — 707 707
Interest rate risk as of March 31, 2014

EUR 1’000
Less than

1 month 1-3 months
More than 3

months
Non-interest

bearing Total

Assets

Cash 16,592 — — — 16,592

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss — — — 194,687 194,687

Other current assets — — — 662 662

Total assets 16,592 — — 195,349 211,941

Liabilities

Payables and other accrued expenses — — — 1,351 1,351

Total liabilities — — — 1,351 1,351

Annual Report as of March 31, 2015  |  28

c) Currency risk on current assets

The Group holds assets (other than financial assets at fair value through profit or loss) and liabilities denominated in cur-
rencies other than its functional currency, which exposes the Group to the risk that the exchange rate of those currencies
against the EUR will change in a manner which adversely impacts the Group’s consolidated net income and consolidated
equity� Foreign exchange differences on financial assets at fair value through profit or loss are included in the line item “Net
gain from financial assets at fair value through profit or loss” in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income�